

1.1 moves to amend blind amendment LCPR11-12A, as follows:

1.2 Page 6, line 26, delete "34" and insert "35"

1.3 Page 6, line 27, delete "35.6" and insert "36.6"

1.4 Page 6, line 28, delete "37.2" and insert "38.2"

1.5 Page 6, line 29, delete "38.8" and insert "39.8"

1.6 Page 6, line 30, delete "40.4" and insert "41.4"

1.7 Page 6, line 31, delete "42.0" and insert "43.0"

1.8 Page 6, after line 31, insert:

1.9 "(c) For a retired member who was unmarried on September 1, 1997, and also
1.10 on October 25, 2001, who had 25 years of service credit as of October 25, 2001, and
1.11 submitted a valid application for the alternative service pension under Minnesota Statutes
1.12 2010, section 423C.05, subdivision 9, the retirement annuity amount is 43.3 units."

1.13 Page 7, line 3, delete "22" and insert "23"

1.14 Page 7, line 9, delete "42" and insert "43"

1.15 Page 7, line 18, before "Retirement" insert "(a) Effective on the first day of the
1.16 month next following the effective date of the consolidation under section 18, service
1.17 pensions and survivor benefits in force are entitled to be recomputed with the number of
1.18 units specified in subdivision 2, subdivision 4, and subdivision 6. Optional annuities
1.19 under Minnesota Statutes 2010, section 423C.05, subdivision 8, also are entitled to be
1.20 recomputed as the actuarial equivalent of the service pensions and survivor benefits with
1.21 the number of units specified in subdivision 2, subdivision 4, and subdivision 6. "

1.22 Page 17, line 31, delete the second "and"

1.23 Page 18, line 3, after "2011" insert ", and if a comparable consolidation relating to
1.24 the Minneapolis Police Relief Association is approved by all applicable entities under
1.25 article .."

1.26 Page 34, line 18, delete the first "and"

2.1 Page 34, line 24, after "2011" insert ", and if a comparable consolidation relating
2.2 to the Minneapolis Police Relief Association is approved by all applicable entities under
2.3 article .."